City News

Posted on: February 16, 2017

Portland Water District Issues Boil Water Order for Portion of Munjoy Hill

Due to a water main break on Preble Street in Portland, the Portland Water District has issued a Boil Water Order for a portion of Munjoy Hill: Northeast of Sheridan Street. Please visit the Portland Water District link at the bottom for a map of the impacted area. 


The boil order is in effect as of 10:30 p.m., February 16, 2017.


As a precaution, consumers are directed to boil water for 1 minute at a rolling boil before

? Drinking ? making ice cubes


? washing food ? brushing teeth


? Or in any other activity involving consumption of water


Boiling water kills bacteria and other organisms that could potentially be in the water. This Order shall remain in effect until further notice. Water samples will be collected and results will be available in approximately 24-hours.


Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:


Portland Water District

207-761-8310

customerservice@pwd.org


State of Maine Drinking Water Program

207.287.2070


Updates will be provided at www.pwd.org and on our Facebook page and through frequent media contact. You can also find more information like frequently asked questions on our web site. Please share this information with other people who drink this water.

Portland Water District Website
Facebook Twitter Google Plus Email

Other News in City News

City Selects New Tax Assessor

Posted on: January 18, 2017

Treasury Office Now Opens at 8:30 AM

Posted on: January 3, 2017

Work Begins on Fort Gorges on October 24

Posted on: October 21, 2016

Portland Police Officers to Carry Narcan

Posted on: September 30, 2016

Mayor Strimling Adds Arts to the Chamber

Posted on: September 7, 2016

Congress Square Public Artist Selected

Posted on: August 23, 2016

Forest Avenue Rezoning - UPDATE

Posted on: March 10, 2016